GRAIN MILLERS
2023 Grain Millers

Recommended Food Corn Hybrid Lists:

Non-GMO, Organic, and Traited

Version release: February 20, 2023

The following lists of hybrids are recommended by the staff of Grain Millers for production and delivery
to our facilities for the 2023 growing season. According to our research, these hybrids possess both
good agronomic traits and yields, as well as have very good to excellent milling performance for our
needs for food corn production. Please note that following discussions with seed companies and
reviewing quality data, we have once again added several hybrids to the lists for 2023 as well as deleting
some previously offered hybrids that are no longer offered by the seed companies or have
demonstrated possible production and/or milling concerns.

Prior to the ordering/purchasing of seed corn of the hybrids listed below, and again prior to sale and/or
delivery of corn to the Grain Millers facilities in Marion, IN and St. Peter, MN, growers are encouraged

to review our most recent inbound grain specifications and ask any questions they may have regarding
our sampling, grading, and testing of corn delivered to us. You are encouraged to access and download
a copy of our Food-Quality Corn Production Booklet from our website at https://www.grainmillers.com/wp-

content/uploads/2018/03/CornBooklet-web.pdf. This booklet is designed to be used as a resource for

growers, to help them achieve our corn quality specifications.

While Grain Millers does not limit our purchasing to only these hybrids, nor do we insist that our
growers produce only these hybrids, we believe that these hybrids, coupled with good agronomic
production and grain handling practices, provide the best opportunity for high quality yields, quality,
premiums, and mill performance. We encourage growers to discuss these hybrids with seed company
representatives to best match these hybrids with your soil type and production and management
practices. Remember — YOU ARE PRODUCING A FOOD INGREDIENT! Also note — seed companies vary
in their interpretations and definition of GMO technology presence in their hybrids. We highly

encourage you to visit with a seed company representative to better understand their definitions of
these technologies. Please note, Grain Millers will not accept Waxy or High Oil Hybrids.



Non-GMO Food-Grade White Corn Hybrids:

The hybrids listed below are reported by the seed companies as produced with conventional plant breeding techniques, and without the addition
and/or exposure to currently regulated GMO traits. Grain Millers assumes no liability regarding the purity of the seed of the hybrids listed. Hybrids in
BLUE are new to the list in 2023. Hybrids in RED were approved in 2022 but are pending confirmation and additional analysis from seed companies.

Supplier Variety
AgriGold A643-17W
American Organic AM 8527W
Pioneer P1306W
Pioneer P13131W
Pioneer P1408W
Pioneer P1656W
Pioneer P1618W
Pioneer P1790W
Sun Prairie SP 8527W

Maturity GDU Pollen  Untreated Quality New 2023
113 1375 .

113 1405 . Organic

113 1380 Available

113 1400 Available Yes

114 1420 Available

116 1480 Available

116 1430 Available

117 1480 Available Yes

113 1405



Non-GMO Food-Grade Yellow Corn Hybrids:

The hybrids listed below are reported by the seed companies as produced with conventional plant breeding techniques, and without the
addition and/or exposure to currently regulated GMO traits. Grain Millers assumes no liability regarding the purity of the seed of the hybrids
listed. Hybrids in BLUE are new to the list in 2023. Hybrids in RED were approved in 2022 but are pending confirmation and additional analysis
from seed companies.

Supplier Variety Maturity GDU Pollen Untreated Quality New 2023
AgriGold A629-22 99 1255

AgriGold A628-34 98

AgriGold A631-90 101 1278 .

AgriGold A634-93 104 1269 Available

AgriGold A635-54 105 1310 .

AgriGold A638-84 108 1379 Available

AgriGold A6499 112 1362

AgriGold A644-19 114 1392 .

AgriGold A6572 114 1465 Available

AgriGold A644-04 114 1470

AgriGold A645-16 115 1480

AgVenture AV5799 99 1280

AgVenture AV2712 112 1340 .

Beck’s 6046 110 1330 Available

Beck’s 6282 112 1370 Available

Beck's 6374 113 1370 Available

Beck’s 6557 115 1360

Beck’s 6589 115 1360 . .

Beck’s 6774PQ 117 1450 Available  PQ
Channel 216-36 116

Channel 217-92 117 . . . .
Cornelius Seed C6900 109 1304 . . Yes
DeKalb DKC58-32 108 1330

DeKalb DKC62-06 112 1365

DeKalb DKC64-32 114 1377

DeKalb DKC65-92 115 1350 .

LG Seeds LG5505 99 1282 Available

LG Seeds LG49C28 99 1280

LG Seeds LG52C42 102 1278

LG Seeds LG54C04 104 1249

LG Seeds LG5525 105 1280 .

LG Seeds LG59C46 109 1376 Available

LG Seeds LG61C10 111 1400 Available

LG Seeds LG5618 113 1350 Available

LG Seeds LG5650 114 1397 Available

LG Seeds LG64C20 114 1392 Available

Pioneer P9998 99 1240 Available

Pioneer P0075 100 1280 Available

Pioneer P1093 110 1400 Available

Pioneer P1185 111 1370 Available

Pioneer P1442 114 1370 Available . .
Pioneer P1608 116 1450 Available . Yes
Prairie Hybrids 5879 107 1270 Available  PCV



Prairie Hybrids
Prairie Hybrids
Prairie Hybrids
Prairie Hybrids
Prairie Hybrids
Prairie Hybrids
Prairie Hybrids

Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids

Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Sun Prairie
Wyffels
Wyffels
Wyffels
Wyffels

6590

6202

8904

8229

8290

8683

9902
39C389-A
45C228-A
08Cv527
08CV527-A
08CV527-AA
17CV387
17CV387-A
17CV387-AA
SP2708
W4190
W4790
W5510
W7450

111
112
113
114
114
114
116
109
115
108
108
108
117
117
117
112
104
105
108
112

1310
1330
1300
1360
1340
1350
1380
1347
1394
1340
1340
1340
1408
1408
1408
1360
1300
1280
1340
1400

Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available
Available

PCV
PCV
PCV
PCV
PCV
PCV
PCV

AA

AA

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes



Organic Food-Grade Yellow Corn Hybrids:

The hybrids listed below are reported by the seed companies as produced with conventional plant breeding techniques, and without the addition
and/or exposure to currently regulated GMO traits. Grain Millers assumes no liability regarding the purity of the seed of the hybrids listed. Hybrids
in BLUE are new to the list in 2023. Hybrids in RED were approved in 2022 but are pending confirmation and additional analysis from seed

companies.

Supplier Variety Maturity GDU Pollen Quality New 2023
Blue River 54PM37 105 PM

Blue River 71PM50 114 PM

Blue River 70A47 114 . P

Great Harvest 62E2GH 112 1370 .

Prairie Hybrids 621 94 1220 PCV

Prairie Hybrids 671 97 1230 PCV

Prairie Hybrids 3081 104 1270 PCV

Prairie Hybrids 5351 109 1280 PCV

Prairie Hybrids 8681 114 1350 PCV Yes
Viking 0.58-85UP 85 up

Viking 0.45-88P 88 P Yes
Viking 0.31-91P 91 P

Viking 0.84-95UP 95 up

Viking 0.18-06UP 106 up




Traited Food-Grade Yellow Corn Hybrids:

Most of these hybrids listed below come in several traited versions and may have slightly different numbering reflecting versions of the
same hybrid. We encourage you to visit with your local seed representatives to select the hybrids and traits suited to your farm. Hybrids in
BLUE are new to the list in 2023. Hybrids in RED were approved in 2022 but are pending confirmation and additional analysis from seed
companies.

Supplier Variety Maturity GDU Pollen  New 2023
AgriGold A629-22 99 1255

AgriGold A633-14 103 1335

AgriGold A634-93 104 .

AgriGold A635-54 105 1310

AgriGold A638-84 108 1379 .
AgriGold A639-91 109 . Yes
AgriGold A6499 112 1362 .
AgriGold A642-05 112 Yes
AgriGold A642-47 112 1364 .
AgriGold A642-76 112 Yes
AgriGold A643-52 113 1463

AgriGold A644-04 114 1470

AgriGold A644-19 114 1392

AgriGold A6572 114 1465

AgriGold A645-16 115 1480 .
AgriGold A646-30 116 Yes
AgriGold A647-79 117 Yes
AgVenture AV3206AM 106 1300

AgVenture AV5107AM 107 1320

AgVenture AV4810AM 110 1340

AgVenture AV9610 110 1310

AgVenture AV2712AM 112 1340

AgVenture AV2712Q 112 1340 .
AgVenture AV7913AM 113 1400 Yes
Beck's 5095 100 1290 Yes
Beck’s 5818 108 1340

Beck’s 6046 110 1330

Beck's 6081 110 1340 .
Beck's 6128 111 1380 Yes
Beck's 6152 111 1390 Yes
Beck’s 6282 112 1370

Beck’s 6296 112 1400

Beck’s 6374 113 1370 .
Beck's 6381 113 1400 Yes
Beck’s 6414 114 1360 .
Beck's 6442 114 1420 Yes
Beck’s 6481 114 1380 .
Beck's 6485 114 1440 Yes
Beck’s 6557 115 1360 .
Beck's 6585 115 1430 Yes
Beck's 6589 115 1360

Beck's 6674 116 1390

Beck’s 6689 116 1380



Beck’s
Beck’s
Beck’s
Channel
Channel
Channel
Channel
Channel
Channel
Channel
Channel
Channel
Channel
Channel
Channel
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
Dekalb
DeKalb
DeKalb
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
LG Seeds
Pioneer
Pioneer
Pioneer
Pioneer
Pioneer
Pioneer
Pioneer

6743

6774

6991
213-37VT2PRIB
213-93STXRIB
214-22STXRIB
215-30DGVT2PRIB
215-75STXRIB
215-75VT2PRIB
215-83STXRIB
216-36DGVT2PRIB
216-36STXRIB
217-76STXRIB
217-76VT2PRIB
217-92R
DKC60-67RIB
DKC60-69RIB
DKC61-54RIB
DKC61-55RIB
DKC62-08RIB
DKC62-98RIB
DKC64-34RIB
DKC64-35RIB
DKC65-93
DKC67-94RIB
LG5505
LG54C04
LG54C76
LG5525
LG59C46
LG61C10
LG62C22
LG62C52
LG63C82
LG5618
LG64C20
LG5650
LG65C14
LG66C06
LG66C44
LG67C0O7
P9998Q
PO075AM/Q
PO953AM
P1093Q
P1099Q
P1136AM
P1185AM/Q

117
117
119
113
113
114
115
115
115
115
116
116
117
117
117
110
110
111
111
112
112
114
114
115
117
99

104
104
105
109
111
112
112
113
113
114
115
115
116
116
117
99

100
109
110
110
111
111

1420
1450
1410

1320
1320
1345
1345
1365

1377
1377
1350
1380
1282

1280
1280
1376
1400

1355

1350
1392
1397

1355

1240
1280
1380
1400
1430
1390
1370

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes



Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stone Seed
Stone Seed
Stone Seed
Stone Seed
Stone Seed
Stone Seed
Stone Seed
Wyffels

Wyffels

Wyffels

Wyffels

P1213AM
P1511AM
P1587Q
P15784AM
P1608AM
P9998Q
PO953AM
P1093Q
P1099Q
P1136AM
P1185
P1213AM
P1587Q
37A369
38A836
39A389
39D389
41A392
44DT602
45A228
45D228
46D749
46A411
07DP630
0855527
7A259RIB
09DP850
8E663RIB
8E753RIB
15DP519
15585519
15DP438
16DP310
17DP387
5742RIB
5748RIB
5952RIB
5958RIB
6542RIB
6548RIB
6632RIB
W4192RR
W4196RIB
W4198RIB
W7456RIB

112
115
115
115
116
99

109
110
110
111
111
112
115
107
108
109
109
111
114
115
115
116
116
107
108
108
109
113
114
115
115
115
116
117
107
107
109
109
115
115
116
104
105
106
112

1310
1420
1400
1440
1450

1333
1340
1347
1347
1384
1360
1394
1394
1401
1460
1333

1394
1394
1394
1394
1394
1401
1408
1333
1333
1347
1347
1394
1394
1401
1300
1300
1300
1400

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes



For questions regarding food-grade corn production, please contact:

Michael O’Donnell — Crop Specialist — (765) 573-6822 michael.odonnell@grainmillers.com

Eric DeBlieck — Crop Science Director — (952) 983-1312 eric.deblieck@grainmillers.com

Craig Tomera — Identity Preserved Crop Specialist — (952) 983-1289 craig.tomera@grainmillers.com

Todd Rush — Non-GMO & Conventional Buyer — (765) 662-0606 todd.rush@grainmillers.com
Amanda Eustice — Organic Buyer — (952) 983-1282 amanda.eustice@grainmillers.com

Richie Breeggemann — Organic Buyer — (952) 983-1366 richie.breeggemann@grainmillers.com

Seed Company Websites:

Seed Company
AgriGold

AgVenture

Albert Lea Seed (Viking and
Blue River Organic Seed)
American Organic
Beck’s

Channel

Cornelius Seed

DeKalb

Great Harvest Organics
LG Seeds

Pioneer

Prairie Hybrids

Specialty Hybrids
Stewart Seeds

Stone Seed

Sun Prairie

Wyffels

Website
https://agrigold.com/corn-hybrids/
https://agventure.com/products/corn/

https://alseed.com/products/

https://american-organic.com/
https://www.beckshybrids.com/products/corn-list
https://www.channel.com/en-us/products/seed-finder/corn.html
https://www.corneliusseed.com/products/corn/
https://www.dekalbasgrowdeltapine.com/en-us/dekalb/products/corn.html
https://www.beckshybrids.com/Products/Great-Harvest-Organics
https://www.lgseeds.com/products/corn
https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn.html
https://prairiehybrids.com/product-guides/
https://www.specialtyhybrids.com/en-us/products/corn.html
https://www.stewartseeds.com/en-us/products/corn.html
https://www.stoneseed.com/en-us/products/corn.html
https://sunprairieseeds.com/
https://www.wyffels.com/wyffels-hybrids




